503928419 07/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3975073

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	F CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
YIYING CAO			07/19/2016
ROGER KIM			07/22/2016
MICHAEL CHANG			07/21/2016
ZHUOTONG XIAN			07/20/2016
KATHERINE HAN			07/20/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DAT			
Name:		STAR PATHWAY, A CALIFORNIA (CORPORATION
Street Address:	21920 EATON PLACE		
City:	CUPERTINO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95014		
Postal Code:	50014		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number 15218017	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	15218017 • the e-mail address first; if that is נ	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1	15218017 the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	Total: 1	15218017 • the e-mail address first; if that is u ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 4083481495	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1	15218017 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 4083481495 szweig@patentassociate.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	15218017 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 4083481495 szweig@patentassociate.com STEPHEN E. ZWEIG	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	15218017 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 4083481495 szweig@patentassociate.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	15218017 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 4083481495 szweig@patentassociate.com STEPHEN E. ZWEIG 224 VISTA DE SIERRA LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	15218017 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 4083481495 szweig@patentassociate.com STEPHEN E. ZWEIG 224 VISTA DE SIERRA	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1	15218017 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 4083481495 szweig@patentassociate.com STEPHEN E. ZWEIG 224 VISTA DE SIERRA LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95030 XRAYMS-00100	ent via US Mail.

Total Attachments: 5

source=XRAYMS-00100_assignments#page1.tif

source=XRAYMS-00100_assignments#page2.tif	
source=XRAYMS-00100_assignments#page3.tif	
source=XRAYMS-00100_assignments#page4.tif	
source=XRAYMS-00100_assignments#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Yiving Cao, Roger Kim, Michael S. Chang, Zhuotong Xian, Katherine Han</u> , whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of
certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED X-RAY LASER MICROSCOPY SYSTEM AND METHOD
hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Image: Serial No.:
designating the United States of America WHEREAS. <u>Rising Star Pathway, a California Corporation</u> whose whose address is 21920 Faton Place Cupertino California 95014

post office address is <u>21920 Eaton Place. Cuperuno Cattorina 2001</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and Worldwide:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America and Worldwide, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, international filing, and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, and elsewhere including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed: (use this page and the continuation page as needed)

ASSIGNOR NAME: Yiying Cao	ADDRESS: Apt. 5-2-101, Runfengshuishang Chaoyang District,
WHERE SIGNED	Bejing, China 100123
DATE 7/19/16	SIGNATURE Yiying Cao Lijian Yan

Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 039238 FRAME: 0641

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO. XRAYMS-00100

ASSIGNMENT

Page: <u>2</u>

ASSIGNOR NAME: Roger Kim WHERE SIGNED	ADDRESS: 2551 Somerset Drive Belmont, CA 94002
DATE 7/22/16	SIGNATURE Roger 9m Cherallin
ASSIGNOR NAME: Michael S. Chang WHERE SIGNED	ADDRESS: 915 W. Homestead Road Sunnyvale, CA 94087
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhuotong Xian	ADDRESS: F10-1220 Room, Victoria Garden Apt., No.15 Xilinanqu, Chaoyang District,
WHERE SIGNED	Beijing, China, 100026
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Katherine Han	ADDRESS: 1211 Crescent Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94087
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE

Continued on Next Page

•

ASSIGNMENT

Page: <u>2</u>

ASSIGNOR NAME: Roger Kim	ADDRESS: 2551 Somerset Drive Belmont, CA 94002
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Michael S. Chang Inichum MMM WHERE SIGNED	ADDRESS: 915 W. Homestead Road Sunnyvale, CA 94087
DATE 7/21/16	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhuotong Xian	ADDRESS: F10-1220 Room, Victoria Garden Apt., No.15 Xilinanqu, Chaoyang District,
WHERE SIGNED	Beijing, China, 100026
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Katherine Han	ADDRESS: 1211 Crescent Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94087
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE

Continued on Next Page

2

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO. XRAYMS-00100

•

.

ASSIGNMENT

Page: <u>2</u>

ASSIGNOR NAME: Roger Kim WHERE SIGNED	ADDRESS: 2551 Somerset Drive Belmont, CA 94002
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Michael S. Chang	ADDRESS: 915 W. Homestead Road Sunnyvale, CA 94087
WHERE SIGNED DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhuotong Xian	ADDRESS: F10-1220 Room, Victoria Garden Apt., No.15 Xilinanqu, Chaoyang District,
WHERE SIGNED	Beijing, China, 100026
DATE 7/20/16	SIGNATURE Zhustong Lian Wei Warg
ASSIGNOR NAME: Katherine Han	ADDRESS: 1211 Crescent Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94087
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE	SIGNATURE

Continued on Next Page

1

•

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO. XRAYMS-00100

ASSIGNMENT

Page: <u>2</u>

ASSIGNOR NAME: Roger Kim	ADDRESS: 2551 Somerset Drive Belmont, CA 94002
WHERE SIGNED	Belmont, CA 94002
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Michael S. Chang	ADDRESS: 915 W. Homestead Road Sunnyvale, CA 94087
WHERE SIGNED	· · · · · · _
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Zhuotong Xian	ADDRESS: F10-1220 Room, Victoria Garden Apt., No.15 Xilinangu, Chaoyang District,
WHERE SIGNED	Beijing, China, 100026
DATE	SIGNATURE
ASSIGNOR NAME: Katherine Han	ADDRESS: 1211 Crescent Terrace Sunnyvale, CA 94087
WHERE SIGNED	
DATE 7/20/10	SIGNATURE 12 HOW 7 Youngin

Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 07/23/2016